
 

 

 
 

LIST OF EXAMINATION CENTERS FOR HSC 2023 
 

AREA CENTER NAME CAP. SCHOOL NAME 

CLIFTON/ 
KEAMARI 

1. MEMON DEGREE 
COLLEGE 
(132) 

500 

1. Islamia Collegiate Higher Secondary 
School (233) 

2. Star world Higher Secondary School (89) 
3. Rahat Chachar Welfare Secondary School (127) 
4. Muslim Public (50) 
5. Prince Grammar H/S School (140) 

2. THE GUARDIAN 
SCHOOL (59) 

200 

1. Versatile Education Academy (234) 
2. Sharjeel Public Secondary School (116) 
3. Bab ul Islam Public H/S School (269) 
4. Islamia Collegiate Higher Secondary 

School (233) (Girls) 
5. Memon Degree College (132) (Girls) 

3. ISLAMIA 
COLLEGIATE 

HIGHER SECONDAY 
SCHOOL (233) 

400 

1. Memon Degree College (132) 
2. The Guardian School (59) 
3. Chicago Public Sec. School (11) 
4. Marine Secondary School (235) 

LIYARI 
4. THE ROSE HIGHER 

SEC. SCHOOL (94) 
400 

1. True Guide Higher Secondary School (177) 
2. The Rose H/S School (60) 
3. Sun Rise Higher Secondary School (167) 
4. Sana Academy (131) 

BALDIA 
TOWN 

5. PREMIER 
GRAMMAR HIGHER 

SECONDARY 
SCHOOL (257) 

(For Boys) 

600 

1. Bilal Public Higher Secondary School (218) 
2. The Red Sun H S S (252) 
3. The Pinnacle College (173) 
4. Winner Grammar Higher Secondary School (90) 

6. AL SYED 
INTERMEDIATE 

COLLEGE (220) 
(For Boys) 

700 

1. Scholar Higher Secondary School (206) 
2. The Leads Higher Secondary School (251) 
3. Premier Grammar Higher Secondary 

School (257) 
4. Piston college (65) (Boys) 



 

 

7. BILAL PUBLIC 
HIGHER 

SECONDARY 
SCHOOL (218) 

(For Boys) 

800 

1. Crescent Public Higher Secondary School (55) 
2. Babul Ilm English Higher Secondary School (73) 
3. Al Fareeha (219) 
4. Adam Jee Grammar Higher Sec School (141)  
5. Scintillate Higher Secondary School (248) 

8. CRESCENT PUBLIC  
HIGHER 

SECONDARY 
SCHOOL (55) 

(For Girls) 

1200 

1. Scholar Higher Secondary School (206) 
2. The Leads Higher Secondary School (251) 
3. Premier Grammar Higher Secondary 

School (257) 

4. Babul Ilm English Higher Secondary School (73) 
5. Al Fareeha (219) 
6. Adam Jee Grammar Higher Sec School (141)  
7. Bilal Public Higher Secondary School (218) 
8. The Red Sun H S S (252) 
9. The Pinnacle College (173) 
10. Winner Grammar Higher Secondary School (90) 
11. Scintillate Higher Secondary School (248) 
12. Piston college (65) 

ORANGI 
TOWN 

9. Idealistic Grammar 
H/S School 

(147) 
(For Boys) 

400 

1. The Ideal Higher Secondary School (147) 
2. Dua intermediate College (239) 
3. Fatima Ali Public Sec School (69) 
4. Dua Public Higher Secondary School (145) 

10. AL FAISAL Higher 
Secondary School 

(209) 
(For Girls) 

250 

1. The Ideal Higher Secondary School (147) 
2. Fatima Ali Public Sec School (69) 
3. Bright Children Higher Secondary School (174) 
4. Ideal English Grammar Higher Secondary School 

(250) 
5.  Idealistic Higher Secondary School (255) 
6. Umer Ideal Intermediate College (75) 
7. Karachi Intermediate College (Orangi Town) 

11. Shaheen-e-Pakistan 
Islamic Higher 

Secondary School 
(For Boys) 

 

1. P.N.G Higher Secondary School (225) 
2. Apex Higher Secondary School (153) 
3. Karachi Intermediate College (Orangi Town) 
4. Idealistic Higher Secondary School (255) 

12. IDEAL ENGLISH 
GRAMMAR HIGHER 

SECONDARY 
SCHOOL (250) 

(For Boys) 

1000 

1. UA Foundation Higher Sec School 
2. Image Schooling System 
3. Al Faisal Higher Secondary School (209) 
4. White Rose Grammar Sec. School (124) 
5. Umer Ideal Intermediate College (75) 



 

 

13. APEX HIGHER 
SECONDARY 

SCHOOL (153) 
(For Boys) 

 

1. Ideal English Grammar Higher Secondary 
School (250) 

2. Iqra Intermediate College Orangi Town (232) 

14. UMER IDEAL 
INTERMEDIATE 

COLLEGE (75) 
(For Boys) 

600 

1. Shaheen-e-Pakistan Islamic Higher Secondary 
School (144) 

2. Samuel Public Secondary School (46) 
3. The World Grammar H/S School 

 

15. U.A 
FOUNDATION 

HIGHER 
SECONDARY 

SCHOOL 
(For Female) 

450 

1. Apex Higher Secondary School (153) 
2. Bright Children Higher Secondary School (174) 
3. Ideal English Grammar Higher Secondary 

School (250) 
4. Samuel Public Higher Secondary School 
5. The World Grammar H/S School 
6. White Rose Grammar Sec. School (124) 

16. SAMUEL PUBLIC 
HIGHER 

SECONDARY 
SCHOOL (2) 
(For Girls) 

 

1. Dua Public Higher Secondary School (145) 
2. UA Foundation Higher Sec School 
3. Image Schooling System 

4. Al Faisal Higher Secondary School (209) 
5. Shaheen-e-Pakistan Islamic Higher Secondary 

School (144) 

6. Iqra Intermediate College Orangi Town (232) 
7. Dua intermediate College (239) 

S.I.T.E 

17. PISTON COLLEGE 
(65) 

1000 

1. Defence intermediate College (17) 
2. Defence Higher Secondary School (253) 
3. Al Syed Intermediate College (220) 
4. Iqra Higher Sec. School (231) 
5. Agha Higher Secondary School (261) 
6. Crescent Public Higher Secondary School (55) 

(Only girls) 
18. DEFENCE 
INTERMEDIATE 

COLLEGE (17) 
600 

1. Kingston Higher Secondary School Site (125) 
2. Keystone Higher Sec. School (226) 
3. Pak Oasis Education System (32) 

19. DEFENCE HIGHER 
SECONDARY 

SCHOOL 
(253) 

300 

1. SSM Intermediate College (246) 
2. Patriotic College (78) 
3. Child Development School System (208) 
4. THK Islamic SITE 



 

 

NORTH 
NAZIMAB 

AD/ 
NORTH 

KARACHI 

20. Ziauddin 
Intermediate 
College (222) 

250 

1. Dr. Ziauddin Intermediate College 
 

MAYMA/ 
SURJANI/  

21. SMART COLLEGE 
MAYMAR (87) 

100 
1. The Oxbridge Higher Secondary School (216) 
2. Medic Aid (79) 

 

GADAP 

22. THE OXBRIDGE 
HIGHER 

SECONDARY 
(216) 

1000 

3. Pak Talent Academy Sec. H/S (21) 
4. Ujala Public School (224) 
5. Smart College Maymar (87) 

23. ASKARI 
GRAMMAR 

SCHOOL (207) 
 

1. Mysa Public Higher Secondary School (102) 
2. Al Hassan Educational Higher Secondary school 

(159) 

GULISHAN 
-E-IQBAL/ 

24. IDEAL DEGREE 
COLLEGE (112) 

(For Girls) 
250 

3. The Smart College Gulshan 
4. M.M Montessori (84) 
5. Fatima Zahra (214) 
6. Karachi Grammar Computer Higher Secondary 

School (262) 
7. Taqwiat Ul Iman Higher Sec School (36) 
8. Niams 
9. All Saints High School (9) 
10.  Al-Wasay Grammar Sec. School (176) 
11.  Oxford Grammar Secondary School (M.M) 
12.  Al Habib Grammar School (268) 
13.  Hamza Higher Sec. School (266) 

14. Universal Grammar School (23) 
15. The Smart College (North Karachi) (143) 
16. The City Educational Academy (Intermediate) 

GULISTAN 
-E- 

JAUHAR 

25. Karachi Grammar 
Computer Higher 
Secondary School 

(262) 
(For Boys) 

250 

1. Ideal Degree College (112) 
2. M.M Montessori (84) 
3. Fatima Zahra (214) 
4. Taqwiat Ul Iman Higher Sec School (36) 
5. All Saints High School (9) 

.Oxford Grammar Secondary School (M.M) 

. Al Habib Grammar School (268) 
6. Hamza Higher Sec. School (266) 



 

 

26. PIPS 
(For Boys) 

 

7. The Smart College Gulshan 
8. Karachi Grammar Computer Higher Secondary 

School (262) 
9. Niams 

Al-Wasay Grammar Sec. School (176) 
Ideal Degree College (112) (Only girls) 

1. Universal Grammar School (23) 
2. The Smart College (North Karachi) (143) 
3. The City Educational Academy (Intermediate) 

SHAH 
FAISAL 

COLONY 

27. ALI INTERMEDIATE 
COLLEGE (39) 

(For Boys) 
400 

1. St. Francis Assisi English Secondary School (106) 
2. Sr Public School & College (270) 
3. Iqra Intermediate College (44) 
4. Asian City Grammar Higher Secondary School 

(238) 
5. Tariq Bin Ziad College (265) 
6. Millat Public Higher Secondary school (88) 
7. Mehran H/S School (267) 
8. Millat Public Higher Secondary school (88) (Girls) 

28. MILLAT PUBLIC 
HIGHER 

SECONDARY 
SCHOOL (88) 

(For Girls) 

600 

1. St. Francis Assisi English Secondary School (106) 
2. Ali Intermediate College (39) 
3. Sr Public School & College (270) 
4. Iqra Intermediate College (44) 
5. Asian City Grammar Higher Secondary School 

(238) 
6. Tariq Bin Ziad College (265) 
7. Mehran H/S School (267) 

KORANGI 

29.  AVID INSTITUE OF 
TECHNOLOGY 

(58) 
(For Boys) 

500 

1. Kingston Korangi (181) 
2. Private (161) 
3. Al Karim Schooling System (135) 
4. Habib Academy Higher Secondary School (25) 
5. The Scholars School & College (254) 
6. Aftab English Higher Secondary School (119) 
7. Taqwiyat ul Iman Schooling System H/S 
8.  Ali Raza Sec. School (122) 

30. Al Karim Schooling 
System (135) 

(For Girls) 
400 

1. Avid institute of Technology (58) 
2. Kingston Korangi (181) 
3. Private (161) 
4. Habib Academy Higher Secondary School (25) 
5. The Scholars School & College (254) 
6. Aftab English Higher Secondary School (119) 
7. Taqwiyat ul Iman Schooling System H/S 



 

 

8.  Ali Raza Sec. School (122) 

31.  The Scholars 
School & College 

 
1. Avid institute of Technology (58) (Boys) 
2. Al Karim Schooling System (135) (Girls) 
3. KCD Higher Sec School (43) 

MALIR 

32.  Al Shafi Islamic 
Mission School 

 

1. Ghazali Grammar Higher Secondary School 
(Boys) 

33.  Ghazali Grammar 
H/S School (Boys) 

 

1. Ali Intermediate College (39) (Boys) 

 
34.  Al-Umer Academy 

(For Girls) 
 

1. Ghazali Grammar H/S School (Girls) 

MEMON 
GOTH 

35.  A.S English 
Grammar School  

400 

1. Info English Grammar Higher Secondary school 
(152) 

LANDHI 

36. AL JADOON 
SCHOOL & 

INTERMEDIATE 
COLLEGE (77) 

(For Boys) 

600 

1. Al Jawwad Higher Secondary School (81) 
2. Iqra Ilmo Amal Girls & Boys College (133) 
3. R.J Memorial Higher Secondary School (111) 
4. Modern College of Management Science (80) 
5. B.K Memorial  

37. AL JAWWAD 
HIGHER 

SECONDARY 
SCHOOL (81) 

(For Girls) 

500 

1. Iqra Ilmo Amal Girls & Boys College (133) 

2. Al Jadoon Intermediate College (77) 
3. R.J Memorial Higher Secondary School (111) 
4. Anam Iqra Public School (179) 

38.  Modern College of 
Management 

Science 
 

1. Al Jadoon Intermediate College (77) (Boys) 
2. Sublime Educational Academy Higher 

Secondary School (33) (Boys) 

3. Anam Iqra Public School (179) (Boys) 

39.  Anam Iqra Public 
School 

 

4. Al Jawwad Higher Secondary School (81) 
(Girls) 

5. Sublime Educational Academy 
Higher Secondary School (33) 



 

 

6. Modern College of Management Science (80) 
7. B.K Memorial 

STEEL 
TOWN 

40. A.H YOUNG WORLD 
ACADEMY HIGHER 

SECONDARY 
SCHOOL (263) 

(Boys) 

600 

1. A.H Young Higher Secondary School (263) 
2. New Oxford English Grammar Higher Secondary 

School (109) 
3. IT king College (227) 
4. Irtiqa Higher Sec. School (118) 
5. The Educareer Schooling System 
6. Al Ismail Public Higher Secondary School (172) 

41.  Smart College 
(Steel Town) 

- 
1. City Grammar School & College (4) 

SHAH 
LATIF 

TOWN 

42. THE EDUCAREER 
SCHOOLING 

SYSTEM (107) 
(Girls) 

500 

1. A.H Young Higher Secondary School (263) 
2. The Boost Higher Secondary School (108) (Com) 
3. Al Ismail Public Higher Secondary School (172) 
4. New Oxford English Grammar Higher Secondary 

School (109) 
5. IT king College (227) 
6. Irtiqa Higher Sec. School (118) 
7. The Educareer Schooling System 

SHAHDAD 
PUR 

43. PARAGON SCHOOL 
(100) 

500 

1. Paragon School (100) 
2. Islamic science College (95) 
3. Ali Higher Secondary School (103) 
4. Memon Academy H/S School (Shd) (96) 

SHAH PUR 
CHAKAR 

44. FINE FUTURE 
PUBLIC HIGHER 

SECONDARY 
SCHOOL (188) 

700 

1. Fine Future Public Higher Secondary School 
(188) 

 

TANDO 
ADAM 

45. HAJI ROSHAN DIN 
HIGHER 

SECIONADRY 
SCHOOL (184) 

600 

1. Haji Roshan Din Higher Secondary School (184) 
2. The City Higher Secondary School (63) 

 

KURKALI 

44. Indus Educational 
Academy High School 

Kurkali(204) 

 

 

1. Indus Educational Academy High School Kurkali 
(204) 

 


